




 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T5 1   Tim Wiedemeyer  Texas Tech  69   68  67       204  -6   
T5 T2   Matt Comegys  Texas  69   68  68       205  -5   
T1 T2   Gaven Lane  Oklahoma State  69   66  70       205  -5   
T1 4   Matthew Kress  Florida  68   67  71       206  -4   
T3 5   Max Herendeen  Illinois  69   67  71       207  -3   
T11 T6   Jonathan Griz  Alabama  70   69  69       208  -2   
T3 T6   Connor Graham  Texas Tech  69   67  72       208  -2   
T11 T6   Carson Brewer  Florida State  73   66  69       208  -2   
T11 T9   Jack Whaley  Florida State  69   70  70       209  -1   
T11 T9   Aidan Tran  Georgia Tech  68   71  70       209  -1   
T8 T9   Wheaton Ennis  Texas A&M  70   68  71       209  -1   
T5 T9   Luke Poulter  Florida  71   66  72       209  -1   
T18 T9   Connor Williams  Arizona State  72   68  69       209  -1   
T35 T9   Ethan Fang  Oklahoma State  71   72  66       209  -1   
T18 T9   Eric Lee  Oklahoma State  71   69  69       209  -1   
T23 T9   Ryan Voois  Illinois  72   69  68       209  -1   
T23 T17   Pongsapak Laopakdee  Arizona State  68   73  69       210  E   
T8 T17   Jack Turner  Florida  70   68  72       210  E   
T11 T19   Trevor Algya  Loyola Marymount Univ.  70   69  72       211  +1   
T35 T19   Trey Marrion  Illinois  73   70  68       211  +1   
T29 T19   Dane Huddleston  Illinois  71   71  69       211  +1   
T45 T19   Kale Fontenot  Georgia Tech  75   70  66       211  +1   
T8 T19   Adam Bresnu  Texas Tech  67   71  73       211  +1   
T18 T24   Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech  69   71  72       212  +2   
T18 T24   TK Chantananuwat  Stanford  72   68  72       212  +2   
T18 T24   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  73   67  72       212  +2   
T29 T24   Preston Stout  Oklahoma State  69   73  70       212  +2   
T62 T24   Pablo Garcia Terol  Loyola Marymount Univ.  74   74  64       212  +2   
T29 T24   Tyler Weaver  Florida State  72   70  70       212  +2   
T23 T30   Sam Easterbrook  Purdue  70   71  72       213  +3   
T23 T30   Jonas Appel  Baylor  71   70  72       213  +3   
T23 T30   Luke Potter *  Texas  71   70  72       213  +3   
T42 T33   Daniel Bennett  Texas  71   73  70       214  +4   
T11 T33   Parker Bell  Florida  73   66  75       214  +4   
T11 T33   Luke Powell  Alabama  68   71  75       214  +4   
T62 T36   Tommy Morrison  Texas  78   70  67       215  +5   
T35 T36   Zack Swanwick  Florida  73   70  72       215  +5   
T29 T36   Nateesh Ganesh  Loyola Marymount Univ.  71   71  73       215  +5   
T35 T39   Freddie Turnell *  Illinois  70   73  73       216  +6   
T52 T39   William Jennings  Alabama  73   73  70       216  +6   
T52 T39   Nick Piesen  Indiana  72   74  70       216  +6   
T62 T42   Nathan Wang  Stanford  74   74  69       217  +7   
T45 T42   Kentaro Nanayama  Purdue  77   68  72       217  +7   
T62 T42   Albert Hansson  Georgia Tech  75   73  69       217  +7   
T35 T42   Jay Leng  Stanford  75   68  74       217  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T42   Christiaan Maas  Texas  74   70  73       217  +7   
T29 T42   Dujuan Snyman *  Illinois  76   66  75       217  +7   
T45 T42   Kris Kuvaas  Texas A&M  71   74  72       217  +7   
T45 T42   Aaron Pounds  Texas A&M  71   74  72       217  +7   
T35 T50   Patrick McCann  Florida State  71   72  75       218  +8   
T45 T50   Clay Merchent  Indiana  71   74  73       218  +8   
T23 T50   Edan Cui  Stanford  71   70  77       218  +8   
T29 T53   Supapon Amornchaichan  Purdue  73   69  77       219  +9   
T52 T53   Vincent Stjernfeldt  Baylor  75   71  73       219  +9   
T52 T53   Louie Liu  Loyola Marymount Univ.  71   75  73       219  +9   
T45 T56   Brady McHenry  Texas Tech  74   71  75       220  +10   
67 T56   Benjamin Reuter  Georgia Tech  77   72  71       220  +10   

T68 T56   Andre Zhu  Purdue  75   75  70       220  +10   
T72 T59   Price Hill  Texas Tech  76   76  69       221  +11   
T42 T59   Jamie Montojo  Texas A&M  73   71  77       221  +11   
T60 T59   Davis Ovard  Baylor  75   72  74       221  +11   
T45 T62   Boston Bracken  Arizona State  73   72  77       222  +12   
T68 T62   Bowen Mauss  Arizona State  74   76  72       222  +12   
T72 T62   Eduardo Derbez Torres  Texas  74   78  70       222  +12   
T35 T62   Cole Starnes  Indiana  74   69  79       222  +12   
T52 T66   Connor Brown  Alabama  72   74  77       223  +13   
T72 T66   Dean Greyserman  Stanford  74   78  71       223  +13   
T72 T66   Jake Birdwell *  Illinois  80   72  71       223  +13   
T52 T66   Adam Pedersen  Loyola Marymount Univ.  70   76  77       223  +13   
T62 70   John Wild  Oklahoma State  76   72  76       224  +14   
T72 T71   Ethan Wilson  Illinois  77   75  73       225  +15   
T52 T71   Alex Heard  Baylor  74   72  79       225  +15   
71 T73   Wilmer Edero *  Florida State  81   70  75       226  +16   

T68 T73   Will Harvey  Purdue  74   76  76       226  +16   
T60 T73   Jenson Forrester *  Purdue  73   74  79       226  +16   
T52 T76   Jack Usner  Texas A&M  73   73  81       227  +17   
T80 T76   Jack Mitchell  Alabama  80   78  69       227  +17   
T78 78   Bradley Chill  Indiana  80   74  74       228  +18   
T78 79   Jack Bigham  Florida State  80   74  76       230  +20   
77 80   Alec Cesare  Indiana  76   77  78       231  +21   

T80 81   Martin Kemp  Baylor  77   81  76       234  +24   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 280 279 275 834

T2 Gaven Lane (4) 69 66 70 205

T9 Ethan Fang (1) 71 72 66 209

T9 Eric Lee (2) 71 69 69 209

T24 Preston Stout (3) 69 73 70 212

70 John Wild (5) 76 72 76 224

2 Florida 282 267 287 836

4 Matthew Kress (4) 68 67 71 206

T9 Luke Poulter (2) 71 66 72 209

T17 Jack Turner (1) 70 68 72 210

T33 Parker Bell (5) 73 66 75 214

T36 Zack Swanwick (3) 73 70 72 215

3 Texas Tech 279 277 281 837

1 Tim Wiedemeyer (3) 69 68 67 204

T6 Connor Graham (2) 69 67 72 208

T19 Adam Bresnu (1) 67 71 73 211

T56 Brady McHenry (4) 74 71 75 220

T59 Price Hill (5) 76 76 69 221

4 Illinois 285 277 276 838

5 Max Herendeen (2) 69 67 71 207

T9 Ryan Voois (3) 72 69 68 209

T19 Dane Huddleston (1) 71 71 69 211

T19 Trey Marrion (4) 73 70 68 211

T71 Ethan Wilson (5) 77 75 73 225

5 Texas 288 281 275 844

T2 Matt Comegys (4) 69 68 68 205

T33 Daniel Bennett (1) 71 73 70 214

T36 Tommy Morrison (3) 78 70 67 215

T42 Christiaan Maas (2) 74 70 73 217

T62 Eduardo Derbez Torres (5) 74 78 70 222

T6 Georgia Tech 287 284 276 847

T9 Aidan Tran (2) 68 71 70 209

T19 Kale Fontenot (4) 75 70 66 211

T24 Hiroshi Tai (5) 69 71 72 212

T42 Albert Hansson (1) 75 73 69 217

T56 Benjamin Reuter (3) 77 72 71 220

T6 Florida State 285 278 284 847

T6 Carson Brewer (2) 73 66 69 208

T9 Jack Whaley (4) 69 70 70 209

T24 Tyler Weaver (1) 72 70 70 212

T50 Patrick McCann (5) 71 72 75 218

79 Jack Bigham (3) 80 74 76 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Arizona State 286 280 282 848

T9 Connor Williams (1) 72 68 69 209

T17 Pongsapak Laopakdee (4) 68 73 69 210

T24 Michael Mjaaseth (2) 73 67 72 212

T62 Boston Bracken (3) 73 72 77 222

T62 Bowen Mauss (5) 74 76 72 222

T9 Loyola Marymount Univ. 282 289 282 853

T19 Trevor Algya (1) 70 69 72 211

T24 Pablo Garcia Terol (4) 74 74 64 212

T36 Nateesh Ganesh (2) 71 71 73 215

T53 Louie Liu (5) 71 75 73 219

T66 Adam Pedersen (3) 70 76 77 223

T9 Alabama 283 287 283 853

T6 Jonathan Griz (1) 70 69 69 208

T33 Luke Powell (5) 68 71 75 214

T39 William Jennings (2) 73 73 70 216

T66 Connor Brown (4) 72 74 77 223

T76 Jack Mitchell (3) 80 78 69 227

11 Stanford 291 280 286 857

T24 TK Chantananuwat (3) 72 68 72 212

T42 Jay Leng (1) 75 68 74 217

T42 Nathan Wang (2) 74 74 69 217

T50 Edan Cui (5) 71 70 77 218

T66 Dean Greyserman (4) 74 78 71 223

12 Texas A&M 285 286 292 863

T9 Wheaton Ennis (1) 70 68 71 209

T42 Aaron Pounds (2) 71 74 72 217

T42 Kris Kuvaas (5) 71 74 72 217

T59 Jamie Montojo (3) 73 71 77 221

T76 Jack Usner (4) 73 73 81 227

13 Purdue 292 283 290 865

T30 Sam Easterbrook (1) 70 71 72 213

T42 Kentaro Nanayama (3) 77 68 72 217

T53 Supapon Amornchaichan (4) 73 69 77 219

T56 Andre Zhu (2) 75 75 70 220

T73 Will Harvey (5) 74 76 76 226

14 Baylor 295 285 295 875

T30 Jonas Appel (1) 71 70 72 213

T53 Vincent Stjernfeldt (3) 75 71 73 219

T59 Davis Ovard (4) 75 72 74 221

T71 Alex Heard (2) 74 72 79 225

81 Martin Kemp (5) 77 81 76 234

15 Indiana 293 291 295 879

T39 Nick Piesen (4) 72 74 70 216

T50 Clay Merchent (1) 71 74 73 218

T62 Cole Starnes (2) 74 69 79 222

78 Bradley Chill (3) 80 74 74 228

80 Alec Cesare (5) 76 77 78 231

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2025, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T30 Luke Potter (Texas) 71 70 72 213

T39 Freddie Turnell (Illinois) 70 73 73 216

T42 Dujuan Snyman (Illinois) 76 66 75 217

T66 Jake Birdwell (Illinois) 80 72 71 223

T73 Jenson Forrester (Purdue) 73 74 79 226

T73 Wilmer Edero (Florida State) 81 70 75 226
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